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To the extent inconsistent with this purpose, all laws governing con-
tracts by a particular municipality or class thereof are superseded. In
all other respects such laws shall continue applicable.

Sec. 2.  Effective date.  This act is effective July I, 1969.
Approved June 4, 1969,

CHAPTER 935—H. F. No. 2782
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the village of Plymouth; authorizing the village
to issue general obligation bonds for land acquisition purposes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Plymouth, village of; obligation bonds.  Subdi-
vision 1.  The council of the village of Plymouth may by resolu-
tion authorize the issuance of general obligation bonds of
the village in an amount not to exceed $85,000 for the purpose of
acquiring land for the construction of maintenance and other facilitics
within the village by the state department of highways. The bonds
shall be issued and sold pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1967, Chap-
ter 475.

Subd. 2.  The village upon acquiring the land is anthorized to
convey the same to the state of Minnesota upon such consideration,
terms and conditions as may be agreed upon between the village
council and the commissioner of highways.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the council of
the village of Plymouth and upon compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021, and upon the agreement of the state of Minne-
sota, through the commissioner of highways to accept such convey-
ance.

Approved June 4, 1969.

CHAPTER 936—H. F. No. 2899
[Coded in Part]
An act relating to benefits under the workmen's compensation
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